 [DV04] DN-500BD
Serial Command Protocol Guide
Ver. 2.00
March 16th, 2016
inMusic Brands, Inc.
Serial Command Protocol Guide
DN-500BD
1

@0DV3DAT Auto
@0DV3D01 @0DV3D01 Off
16.  TV Aspect Ratio
@0DVAr9W
@0?DVAr
@0DVAr9W 16:9 Wide
@0DVAr9A @0DVAr9A 16:9 Wide/Auto
@0DVAr3P @0DVAr3P 4:3 pan&scan
@0DVAr3L @0DVAr3L 4:3 letterbox
17.  TV System
@0DVFMNT
@0?DVFM
@0DVFMNT NTSC
@0DVFMPL @0DVFMPL PAL
@0DVFMMS @0DVFMMS Multi-system
18.  1080p 24 Conversion  @0DV1K2400 @0?DV1K24 @0DV1K2400 On
Serial Command Protocol Guide
DN-500BD
21
@0DV1K2401 @0DV1K2401 Off
19.  DVD 24p Conversion
@0DV24pC00
@0?DV24pC
@0DV24pC00 On
@0DV24pC01 @0DV24pC01 Off
20.  HDMI Color Space
@0DVCSRV
@0?DVCS
@0DVCSRV RGB Video Level
@0DVCSRP @0DVCSRP RGB PC Level
@0DVCSY4 @0DVCSY4 YCbCr 4:4:4
@0DVCSY2 @0DVCSY2 YCbCr 4:2:2
21.  HDMI Deep Color
@0DVDC48
@0?DVDC
@0DVDC48 48 Bits
@0DVDC36 @0DVDC36 36 Bits
@0DVDC30 @0DVDC30 30 Bits
@0DVDCOF @0DVDCOF Off
22.  CC Attribute
@0DVCCAT
@0?DVCC

@0DVWOTP @0DVWOTP Transparent
33.  Secondary Audio
@0DVSA00
@0?DVSA
@0DVSA00 On
@0DVSA01 @0DVSA01 Off
34.  HDMI Audio
@0DVHAST
@0?DVHA
@0DVHAST STEREO
@0DVHALP @0DVHALP LPCM
@0DVHABS @0DVHABS Bitstream
35.  Coaxial/Optical Output
@0DVDO48
@0?DVDO
@0DVDO48 48k LPCM
@0DVDO96 @0DVDO96 96k LPCM
@0DVDO19 @0DVDO19 192k LPCM
@0DVDOBS @0DVDOBS Bitstream
Serial Command Protocol Guide
DN-500BD